



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3591/2023**

ALMAS KHAN @ALLU

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Government Pleader.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.02.2024

CRL.M.A. 33381/2023 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 3591/2023

3. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 21.05.2024.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)