



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3591/2023**

ALMAS KHAN @ALLU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Rais Farooqui and Ms. Iffat
Fatima, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
the State with Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates
along with SI Hemant Kumar, PS
Jafrabad
Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for
the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

21.01.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 07th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/ab