



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3591/2023**

ALMAS KHAN @ALLU

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M. Rais. Farooqui, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, GSC with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocates for UOI.**

**Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Aryan Sachdeva, Advocate
for the State.**

SI Hemant Kr., PS: Jafrabad.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

1. There is a Full Court Reference at 03:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 7, 2025/d.negi