



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3591/2023**
ALMAS KHAN @ALLU

.....Petitioner

Through: M. Rais Farooqui, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel
with SI Mohd Ayoob.
Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

List on 17.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw